508317854 01/05/2024 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8365047

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMEN	IT		
			CHANGE OF NAME		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
		Name	Name		
AURIGENE DISCOVER	Y TECH	NOLOGIES LIMITED		12/07/2022	
RECEIVING PARTY DA					
Name:	AURIO	ENE ONCOLOGY LIMITE	ED		
Street Address:	39/49(P)KIADB INDUSTRIAL AF	REA		
Internal Address:	ELECT	RONICS CITY PHASE II			
City:	BANG	ALORE, KARNATAKA			
State/Country:	INDIA				
Postal Code:	56010)			
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1				
Property Type		Number			
Application Number:		16982800			
	ΑΤΑ				
Fax Number:					
		o the e-mail address firs d; if that is unsuccessful			
Phone:	provide	13123806500	, it will be sent t		
			et@dennemeyer-law.com		
Correspondent Name: DENI		DENNEMEYER & ASSO	NEMEYER & ASSOCIATES LLC		
Address Line 1: 230 W MONROE ST.					
Address Line 2:					
Address Line 4:		CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 606	006		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		USPF10166756/W	USPF10166756/WO-US		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NAME OF SUBMITTER:		SUZANNE WYLIE		
SIGNATURE:		/Suzanne Wylie/	/Suzanne Wylie/		
DATE SIGNED:	DATE SIGNED:		01/05/2024		
otal Attachments: 1		I			

source=Certificate of Incorporation after change of name - IP53541#page1.tif



Office of the Registrar of Companies E' Wing, 2nd Floor Kendriya Sadana, Bangalore, Karnataka, India, 560034

Certificate of Incorporation pursuant to change of name

[Pursuant to rule 29 of the Companies (Incorporation) Rules, 2014]

Corporate Identification Number (CIN): U24239KA2001PLC029391

I hereby certify that the name of the company has been changed from AURIGENE DISCOVERY TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED to AURIGENE ONCOLOGY LIMITED with effect from the date of this certificate and that the company is limited by shares.

Company was originally incorporated with the name Aurigene Discovery Technologies Private Limited.

Given under my hand at Bangalore this Seventh day of December two thousand twenty-two.

DS	Digitally signed by DS GOVERNMENT OF
GOVERNN	DN: c=IN, postalCode=196001, s=Chabigarh, co=MINISTRY OF CORPORATE AFFAIRS, b=GOVERNMENT OF INDIA GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
T OF INDI	A 1 Statistic Light Ligh

BABU A P

Registrar of Companies RoC - Bangalore

Mailing Address as per record available in Registrar of Companies office: AURIGENE ONCOLOGY LIMITED

39/49(P)KIADB INDUSTRIAL AREA, ELECTRONICS CITY PHASE II, BANGALORE, Karnataka, India, 560100



RECORDED: 01/05/2024